SHIP TO

Burleson Police Dept. - TX
1161 SW Wilshire Blvd
Burleson,

TX

76028-5718

USA

Axon Enterprise, Inc.

17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States

VAT: 86-0741227

Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

BILL TO

Burleson Police Dept. - TX
141 W Renfro St

Burleson

X

76028-4261

USA

Email:

=

SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Jerrod Wilson

Phone: 903-830-5660
Email: jewilson@axon.com
Fax:

Q-706085-45840JW

Issued: 07/02/2025

Quote Expiration: 09/23/2025

Estimated Contract Start Date: 11/01/2025

Account Number: 114568

Payment Terms: N30

Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND

Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00
PRIMARY CONTACT

Wes Routson

Phone: (817) 426-9947

Email: wroutson@burlesontx.com
Fax:

Quote Summary
Program Length

TOTAL COST
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX

Page 1

120 Months

$7,321,846.58
$7,321,846.58

Discount Summary

Average Savings Per Year

TOTAL SAVINGS

$610,726.94

$6,107,269.37

Q-706085-45840JW



Payment Summary

Date Subtotal Tax Total
Oct 2025 $606,490.00 $0.00 $606,490.00
Oct 2026 $606,490.00 $0.00 $606,490.00
Oct 2027 $606,490.00 $0.00 $606,490.00
Oct 2028 $606,490.00 $0.00 $606,490.00
Oct 2029 $606,491.58 $0.00 $606,491.58
Oct 2030 $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
Oct 2031 $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
Oct 2032 $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
Oct 2033 $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
Oct 2034 $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
Total $7,321,846.58 $0.00 $7,321,846.58

Page 2 Q-706085-45840JW



Quote Unbundled Price: $13,519,177.30
Quote List Price: $8,568,180.10
Quote Subtotal: $7,321,846.58
Pricing
All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
Program
100553 TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES 1 $1.00 ($27,594.79) ($27,594.79) $0.00 ($27,594.79)
100552 TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS 1 $1.00 $280,440.97 $280,440.97 $0.00 $280,440.97
$00007 AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS 100 120 $302.90 $178.89 $178.89 $2,146,680.00 $0.00 $2,146,680.00
BO0051 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR 100 120 $643.13 $354.17 $283.34 $3,400,080.00 $0.00 $3,400,080.00
00029 (B)L,jNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD- 85 120 $23.85 $48.02 $48.02 $489,804.00 $0.00 $489,804.00
Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal 48 60 $232.57 $189.57 $117.63 $338,774.40 $0.00 $338,774.40
Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal 48 60 $230.56 $189.57 $189.57 $545,961.60 $0.00 $545,961.60
A la Carte Hardware
101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD 1 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD 8 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD 1 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101389 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD 5 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101390 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD 1 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101409 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN 1 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101968 ’S’F(g“}'(ﬁm - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT 3 $28,268.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 100 $1,798.00 $35.96 $3,596.00 $0.00 $3,596.00
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 13 $1,638.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A la Carte Software
12344 AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE 1 120 $275.00 $275.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00
100112 AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA 5 120 $64.22 $64.22 $38,532.00 $0.00 $38,532.00
ProLicense Pro License Bundle 16 120 $54.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 2 120 $18.17 $18.01 $4,322.40 $0.00 $4,322.40
A la Carte Services
73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE 1 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE
100968 OPS ESSENTIAL 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING -
101502 DOCK FOR X1 1 $46,250.00 $46,250.00 $46,250.00 $0.00 $46,250.00
A la Carte Warranties
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 8 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 5 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 109 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED
73390 WARRANTY 48 42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $7,321,846.58 $0.00 $7,321,846.58
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Delivery Schedule

Hardware

Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Camera Bundle
AB4 Camera Bundle
AB4 Camera Bundle
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

Ala Carte
Ala Carte
Ala Carte
Ala Carte
Ala Carte
Ala Carte
Ala Carte

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
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Item
100147

100147

100147

100466
100775
74020

100206
70033

71019

100399
100400
100401
100126
100681
100748
100832
101122
101294
101300
101657

101739

101747
20378

71044

101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101968
100400
100400
100210
101009
101012
20373

73309

73689

100400
100400
100211
101010

Description

AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK
RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK
RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK
RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C

AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE

AXON BODY - MOUNT - MAGNET FLEXIBLE RAPIDLOCK
AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK

AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY

AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA
AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - LIVE

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - INERT

AXON VR - TACTICAL BAG

AXON SIGNAL - SIDEARM SENSOR ONLY

AXON VR - CONTROLLER - TASER 10

AXON VR - CONTROLLER - HANDGUN VR19H

AXON VR - HOLSTER - T10 SAFARILAND GRAY - RH

AXON VR - TABLET

AXON VR - TABLET CASE

AXON AIR - DEDRONE RAPID RESPONSE HW KIT

AXON AIR - DEDRONE BEYOND RADAR - LONG RANGE HW
KIT

AXON AIR - SKYDIO DOCK-BASED DFR FOR OSP HW KIT
AXON VR - HEADSET - HTC FOCUS 3

AXON SIGNAL - BATTERY - CR2430 SINGLE PACK

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - TABLET

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - CONTROLLER

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 1 - HEADSET

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT

AXON TASER 10 - CARTRIDGE - HALT

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - TABLET

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER

Qry
96

3

4

110
110
110
13
13
13
1280
600
30

100

- AN

N
o
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=)
» o

430
420

Shipping Location

1

1

Al aalaaaalaaaaaaaaa

N

Al A A a A aaaAaaaaaaaaaaaala

Estimated Delivery Date
10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2025
10/01/2026
10/01/2027
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
04/01/2028
10/01/2028
10/01/2029
10/01/2030
10/01/2030
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Hardware

Bundle
BUNDLE
BUNDLE
BUNDLE
BUNDLE

- UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
- UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
- UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
- UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Software

Bundle
AXON Al

- Al ERA LEADERS

Basic License Bundle
Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -
BUNDLE -

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
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TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON

Item
101013
20374
73310
73688
72040
72040
100212
101011
101014
20375
73345
73347
73346
73348
72040
72040

Item
101740
73683
73840
101180
20248
100112
100165
100590

101664

101697
101706
101711

101733

101878
101879
101883

20370
73449
73478
73618
73638
73682
73686
73739
73746
73746
80400
80401

Description

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - CONTROLLER
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 2 - HEADSET

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY
AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT
AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - TABLET

AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - SIDEARM CONTROLLER
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - CONTROLLER
AXON VR - TAP REFRESH 3 - HEADSET

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 3 - DOCK MULTI BAY
AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 4 - DOCK MULTI BAY
AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT
AXON FLEET - TAP REFRESH 1 - 2 CAMERA KIT

Description

AXON - Al SOFTWARE LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - BASIC

AXON TASER - DATA SCIENCE PROGRAM

AXON TASER - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE

AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - THIRD PARTY UNLIMITED
AXON MY90 - LICENSE

AXON AIR - DEDRONETRACKER.AlI CAM & RADAR SOFTWARE
HOSTED

AXON AIR - DEDRONETRACKER.Al RF SOFTWARE HOSTED
AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - PRO+ USER

AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - ADDITIONAL CCTV STREAMS
AXON AIR - DEDRONE BEYOND RADAR - LONG RANGE
SOFTWARE

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FOR OSP
X10 DOCK

AXON AIR - SKYDIO DFR COMMAND FOR OSP

AXON AIR - DEDRONE BEYOND LONG RANGE RADAR
SOFTWARE

AXON VR - USER ACCESS - FULL VR

AXON BODY - LICENSE - DEVICE CONNECTIVITY

AXON EVIDENCE - REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE
AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST

AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - AUTO TAGGING LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
AXON PERFORMANCE - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE

AXON FLEET 3 - ALPR LICENSE - 1 CAMERA

Qry

103

QTY
100

100
100

100
225

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

48
48

Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date

1 10/01/2030

1 10/01/2030

1 10/01/2030

1 10/01/2030

1 10/01/2030

1 10/01/2030

1 04/01/2033

1 04/01/2033

1 04/01/2033

1 04/01/2033

1 04/01/2033

1 04/01/2033

1 10/01/2035

1 10/01/2035

1 10/01/2035

1 10/01/2035

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2030
11/01/2025 10/31/2030
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Software
Bundle

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Pro License Bundle

Pro License Bundle

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Services
Bundle
AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Warranties

Bundle

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Ala Carte

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Ala Carte
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Item
80402

80410
73683
73746
100112
12344
80400
80401

80402
80410

Iltem
101741
100751
101193
100105
101184
101682
101682
101743
101781
11642
12021
73392
73392
100968
101186
101502
73896

Item
101922
80495
73390
100197
100213
101007
101008
80464
80464
80465
80495
101424
101424
101424
101424

Description

AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, &
LIVESTREAM

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED
AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - 10GB A LA CARTE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - FLEET VEHICLE LICENSE

AXON FLEET 3 - ALPR LICENSE - 1 CAMERA

AXON FLEET - LICENSE - REAL-TIME LOCATION, ALERTS, &
LIVESTREAM

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - FLEET 1 CAMERA UNLIMITED

Description
AXON - Al PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Qry

48
9%

16

48
48

48
96

AXON TASER 10 - REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM - DUTY CARTRIDGE

AXON TASER - ON DEMAND CERTIFICATION
AXON MY90 - PSO - SETUP

AXON INVESTIGATE - TRAINING - OPERATOR AND EXAMINER

AXON AIR - DEDRONE INSTALL SERVICES - PER DAY
AXON AIR - DEDRONE INSTALL SERVICES - PER DAY
AXON AIR - SKYDIO REGULATORY SUPPORT - AXON OSP
AXON FUSUS - PSO - SW IMPLEMENTATION - PRO+

AXON INVESTIGATE - THIRD PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT
AXON AIR - PROFESSIONAL IMPLEMENTATION

AXON FLEET 3 - INSTALLATION - UPGRADE (PER VEHICLE)
AXON FLEET 3 - INSTALLATION - UPGRADE (PER VEHICLE)

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10

AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

Description

AXON AIR - DEDRONE BEYOND LONG RANGE EXT WARRANTY

AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY

AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HEADSET

AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - TABLET

AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - CONTROLLER
AXON VR - EXT WARRANTY - HANDGUN CONTROLLER
AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK
AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

QTY

3
48

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
11/01/2025 10/31/2030
11/01/2025 10/31/2030
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2025 10/31/2035
11/01/2030 10/31/2035
11/01/2030 10/31/2035
11/01/2030 10/31/2035
11/01/2030 10/31/2035

QTY
100
85
1
1
6
2
2
1
1
100
1
48
48
1
1
1
1

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
11/01/2025 10/31/2030
11/01/2025 04/30/2029
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2030
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
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Warranties

Bundle

Ala Carte

Ala Carte

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Page 7

Item
101424
101424
80495
80495

Description

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERAKIT
AXON FLEET 3 - EXT WARRANTY - 2 CAMERA KIT

Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2026 10/31/2035
10/01/2031 10/31/2035
10/01/2031 10/31/2035

Q-706085-45840JW



Shipping Locations

Location Number Street City

1 1161 SW Wilshire Blvd Burleson

Payment Details

Oct 2025

Invoice Plan Item Description

Year 1 100112 AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

Year 1 100968 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL
Year 1 101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

Year 1 101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

Year 1 101389 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

Year 1 101390 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

Year 1 101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

Year 1 101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

Year 1 101409 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Year 1 101502 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
Year 1 101968 AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
Year 1 12344 AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

Year 1 73390 AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
Year 1 73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

Year 1 B00051 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Year 1 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle

Year 1 C00029 BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Year 1 Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Year 1 Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Year 1 H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle

Year 1 H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Year 1 ProLicense Pro License Bundle

Year 1 S00007 AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Invoice Upon Fulfillment 100552 TRANSFER CREDIT - GOODS

Invoice Upon Fulfillment 100553 TRANSFER CREDIT - SOFTWARE AND SERVICES

Total

Oct 2026

Invoice Plan Item Description

Year 2 100112 AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

Year 2 100968 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL
Year 2 101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

Year 2 101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

Year 2 101389 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

Page 8

Qty

2w ao1 o o

100

Qty

Q100 = = O,

State Country
X 76028-5718 USA
Subtotal Tax Total
$1,927.66 $0.00 $1,927.66
$1,000.55 $0.00 $1,000.55
$100.05 $0.00 $100.05
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,313.77 $0.00 $2,313.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,650.90 $0.00 $1,650.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$170,097.22 $0.00 $170,097.22
$216.24 $0.00 $216.24
$24,503.64 $0.00 $24,503.64
$16,948.02 $0.00 $16,948.02
$27,313.05 $0.00 $27,313.05
$179.90 $0.00 $179.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$107,392.82 $0.00 $107,392.82
$280,440.97 $0.00 $280,440.97
($27,594.79) $0.00 ($27,594.79)
$606,490.00 $0.00 $606,490.00
Subtotal Tax Total
$3,305.88 $0.00 $3,305.88
$1,715.91 $0.00 $1,715.91
$171.59 $0.00 $171.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Q-706085-45840JW



Oct 2026
Invoice Plan
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Total

Oct 2027

Invoice Plan
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
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Item
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item
100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
C00029
Fleet3ARe

Description

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description
AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Qty

IR PIC PN P YNNG PJ | PN NG JENG SN BN JEN

o
o

100

100

Qty

QPN NN NG YIS | N NG N PN SN SN N YT T J RG]

S
o

Subtotal
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,968.05
$0.00

$2,831.26
$0.00

$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$29,065.40
$46,841.17
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Subtotal
$3,305.88
$1,715.91
$171.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,968.05
$0.00
$2,831.26
$0.00
$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$29,065.40

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Q-706085-45840JW

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,968.05
$0.00
$2,831.26
$0.00

$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$29,065.40
$46,841.17
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Total
$3,305.88
$1,715.91

$171.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,968.05
$0.00
$2,831.26
$0.00
$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$29,065.40



Oct 2027
Invoice Plan
Year 3

Year 3

Year 3

Year 3

Year 3

Total

Oct 2028
Invoice Plan
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Total

Oct 2029

Invoice Plan
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5

Page 10

Item
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item
100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item

100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409

Description

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal
AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle
Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description
AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description
AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD
AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD
AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD
AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD
AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

Qty

EEQEICY N G N P 'S | PG N BN BN NG BN 'S BIC- S IR BN )

o~
o

100

100

Qty

Al a alg1o s o

Subtotal
$46,841.17
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Subtotal
$3,305.88
$1,715.91
$171.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,968.05
$0.00
$2,831.26
$0.00
$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$46,841.17
$29,065.40
$308.52
$0.00
$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Subtotal
$3,305.89
$1,715.92
$171.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Q-706085-45840JW

Total
$46,841.17
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Total
$3,305.88
$1,715.91

$171.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,968.05
$0.00
$2,831.26
$0.00

$0.00
$291,712.33
$370.84
$42,023.09
$46,841.17
$29,065.40
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,175.96
$606,490.00

Total
$3,305.89
$1,715.92

$171.59
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Oct 2029

Invoice Plan
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Total

Oct 2030
Invoice Plan
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
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Item
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item
100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense

Description

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description
AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

Qty

RPN FEGY, I RENTS, R PN N
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100

Qty
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Subtotal
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,968.06
$0.00

$2,831.27
$0.00

$0.00
$291,713.06
$370.84
$42,023.20
$46,841.29
$29,065.47
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,176.47
$606,491.58

Subtotal
$4,676.16
$2,427.16
$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00
$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Q-706085-45840JW

Total

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,968.06
$0.00
$2,831.27
$0.00

$0.00
$291,713.06
$370.84
$42,023.20
$46,841.29
$29,065.47
$308.52
$0.00

$0.00
$184,176.47
$606,491.58

Total
$4,676.16
$2,427.16

$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00
$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00
$0.00



Oct 2030
Invoice Plan
Year 6

Total

Oct 2031

Invoice Plan
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Total

Oct 2032

Invoice Plan
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
Year 8
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Item
S00007

Item
100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
C00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item

100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424

Description
AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description

AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT

AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description

AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA
AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL
AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD
AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY
AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

Qty
100

Qty

RGP R N NS I T NI R N N PN S, B SN S |

S~
o

100

Qty

QY)Y P NG N NN NN FD I S GG P

Subtotal
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Subtotal
$4,676.16
$2,427.16
$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00
$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$66,256.75
$41,112.94
$436.40
$0.00
$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Subtotal
$4,676.16
$2,427.16
$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Total
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Total
$4,676.16
$2,427.16

$242.72
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00

$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$66,256.75
$41,112.94
$436.40
$0.00

$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Total
$4,676.16
$2,427.16

$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Oct 2032
Invoice Plan
Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8

Year 8
Total

Oct 2033

Invoice Plan
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Year 9
Total
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Item
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
C00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Item
100112
100968
101186
101386
101389
101390
101391
101408
101409
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101424
101502
101968
12344
73390
73896
B00051
BasicLicense
C00029
Fleet3ARe
Fleet3ARe
H00001
H00002
ProLicense
S00007

Description

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT

AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

Description
AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA

AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL

AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD

AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY

AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10
AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT
AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE

AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY
AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR

Basic License Bundle

BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON
Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Pro License Bundle

AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS

100

Qty

PRIV QNN NG NG - PR NTS, G NG N O], I YGRS |

100

100

Subtotal
$0.00
$0.00

$5,612.80
$0.00

$4,004.81
$0.00

$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00

$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Subtotal
$4,676.16
$2,427.16
$242.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00
$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00
$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Total

$0.00

$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00

$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00

$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00

Total
$4,676.16
$2,427.16

$242.72
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,612.80
$0.00
$4,004.81
$0.00

$0.00
$412,626.52
$524.56
$59,441.61
$41,112.94
$66,256.75
$436.40
$0.00

$0.00
$260,516.57
$857,879.00



Oct 2034

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 10 100112 AXON AIR - EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE - PILOT DATA 5 $4,676.16 $0.00 $4,676.16
Year 10 100968 AXON AIR - SKYDIO WAIVER APPLICATION - REMOTE OPS ESSENTIAL 1 $2,427.16 $0.00 $2,427.16
Year 10 101186 AXON VR - PSO - VIRTUAL 1 $242.72 $0.00 $242.72
Year 10 101386 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO 2.0 4TB HDD 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101389 AXON FUSUS - CORE - PRO Al 8TB HDD 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101390 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE 2.0 447B HDD 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101391 AXON FUSUS - CORE - ELITE Al 2.0 44TB HDD 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101408 AXON FUSUS - CORE - CAD 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101409 AXON FUSUS - CORE - LISTEN 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101424 AXON FUSUS - CORE - EXTENDED WARRANTY 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 101502 AXON AIR - SKYDIO - DEPLOYMENT AND TRAINING - DOCK FOR X10 1 $5,612.80 $0.00 $5,612.80
Year 10 101968 AXON AIR - SKYDIO ASSURED FUTURE EQUIPMENT DFR KIT 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 12344 AXON AIR - FOTOKITE CONNECT LICENSE 1 $4,004.81 $0.00 $4,004.81
Year 10 73390 AXON FLEET - CRADLEPOINT ROUTER TRANSFERRED WARRANTY 48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 73896 AXON STANDARDS - IMPLEMENTATION SERVICE 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 B00051 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 10YR 100 $412,626.52 $0.00 $412,626.52
Year 10 BasicLicense Basic License Bundle 2 $524.56 $0.00 $524.56
Year 10 C00029 BUNDLE - TASER 10 CERTIFICATION STANDARD ADD-ON 85 $59,441.61 $0.00 $59,441.61
Year 10 Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal 48 $41,112.94 $0.00 $41,112.94
Year 10 Fleet3ARe Fleet 3 Advanced Renewal 48 $66,256.75 $0.00 $66,256.75
Year 10 H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 100 $436.40 $0.00 $436.40
Year 10 H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 ProLicense Pro License Bundle 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 10 S00007 AXON Al - Al ERA LEADERS 100 $260,516.57 $0.00 $260,516.57
Total $857,879.00 $0.00 $857,879.00
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Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoicing.

Contract BuyBoard Contract 743-24 is incorporated by reference into the terms and conditions of this Agreement. In the event of conflict the terms of Axon's Master Services and
Purchasing Agreement shall govern.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions
Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement
(posted at https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview
Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to
the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix
as described below.

Cradlepoint Terms and Conditions:

By accepting this Quote including Cradlepoint products, Customer designates and authorizes  Axon as its partner of record for purposes of Cradlepoint
product renewals, support coordination, and other relevant functions. This designation applies to all Cradlepoint products acquired by Customer during the
Subscription Term of this Quote whether directly from Cradlepoint, through Axon, or through any third-party vendor or distributor. Axon shall have no liability
to Customer or any third party arising out of or relating to Axon’s acts or omissions as the partner of record. Customer has the right to opt out of this
authorization at any time by providing prior written notification to both Axon and Cradlepoint. Upon such notification, the designation will be removed. This
authorization remains effective until formally removed in accordance with this section or as otherwise agreed between the parties in the Agreement.

ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to
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develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you
are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Exceptions to Standard Terms and Conditions

Agency has existing contract(s) originated via Quote(s):

Q-471031, Q-477027, Q-480748, Q-514968, Q-537318, Q-561060, Q-564162, Q-564163, Q-574290, Q-612355, Q-637849

Agency is terminating those contracts effective 11/1/2025 Any changes in this date will result in modification of the program value which may result in additional fees
or credits due to or from Axon.

The parties agree that Axon is applying a Net Transfer Debit of $252,846.18

Any credits contained in this quote are contingent upon payment in full of the following amounts:
Q-537318 - INUS293294 - 10/31/2024 - $9,253.68

Q-564163 - INUS296128 - 11/7/2024 - $9,348.81

Q-574290 - INUS258645 - 6/22/2024 - $493.97

Q-574290 - INUS324399 - 2/15/2025 - $493.96

Q-637849 - INUS320966 - 2/1/2025 - $16,497.36
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100% discounted body-worn camera and docking station hardware contained in this quote reflects a TAP replacement for hardware purchased under existing
quotes aforementioned above. All TAP obligations from this contract will be considered fulfilled upon execution of this quote.

Signature Date Signed

71212025
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